not be limited to, a relationship with an abusive partner or a 

person with a history of violence; 

4.  Have the ability to manage personal and household financial 

needs without relying on the foster care maintenance payment; 

5.  Earn at least one hundred one percent (101%) of the Federal 

Poverty Level for the calendar year for the prospective household 

size if a child or children were placed in the household; 

6.  Provide verification that the primary caregiver of the 

prospective child or children to be placed is in sufficiently good